Accessories
AZ20
Digital LED Display- and
Control Unit for Panel Mounting
5 Digit
• for all standard signals
• individually programmable
• alarm functions

ie
s
Order Code:
Order number: AZ20. 4. I. 1. A. R2. 2. 0. R
Digital LED display- and
control unit for panel mounting,
5 digits
Models:
2 = installation dimension 24 x 96 mm
4 = installation dimension 48 x 96 mm
Input signals:
I = 0(4) … 20 mA; 0 … 10 V
F = frequencv – pulses
T = thermocouple
P = Pt100
W = resistance measuring chain
Power supply:
1 = 230 VAC
2 = 10 … 30 VDC
Analogue output signal:
0 = without output signal
A = analogue output 0(4)…20 mA; 0…10 V
AA = 2 analogue outputs 0(4)…20 mA; 0…10 V
(only for version 48 x 96 mm)
Switching outputs:
0 = without switching output
R2 = with 2 relay outputs
R4 = with 4 relay outputs
(only for version 48 x 96 mm)
M8 = with 8 photo MOSFET outputs
( only for version 48 x 96 mm)
Sensor supply:
0 = without
1 = with 10 VDC
2 = with 24 VDC
Interface:
0 = without
S2 = serial interface RS232
S4 = serial interface RS485
Display color:
R = red LEDs
Y = yellow.orange LEDs
G = green LEDs
B = blue LEDs
T = tricolor LEDs (green ↔  orange ↔  red, acc. to operating status)
Options (combinable):
0 = without
S = software for parameterisation
U = USB cable for PC connection
D = digital input (included with sensor supply)
Please state the advertisement label in plain text.
Please note:
With 48 x 96 mm version and 230 VAC supply (types
AZ20.4.x.1....) not all combinations of output signals and relay
outputs are possible due to the increased space requirements of
the power supply unit.
For example, the combination of 1 x analogue output and
encoder supply is possible, but a second analogue output is no
longer possible.
Accessories: Programming Software
With the programming software, all  device parameters can be
read out, adapted and transferred back to the device. The PC is
connected to the AZ20 via a USB cable, which is also available
as an accessory. The complete parameter set can be saved in
XML format and read in again if required. Thus, an AZ20 can be
quickly converted for various projects and measurement tasks
by simply reading in another parameter set.
In  addition  to  the  display  and  scaling  settings,  mathematical
functions  can  also  be  applied  to  the  measured  value  and  –
depending  on the instrument  version -the limit  values for  the
alarm and relay outputs can be set. Furthermore, the measured
values can also be recorded and saved as a file on the PC
A characteristic curve with up to 30 calibration points can be